Fiscal Loss of Revenue Report for Fees Eliminated by AB 1869 (Chapter 92, Statute 2020)

Code Section
GC §27712

PC §987.5

PC §1203.1b

PC §1203.1e

PC §4024.2(e)

Fee Type

Public Defense Fee

Public Defense Registration
Fee

Probation
Investigation/Progress Report
Fee

Probation
Investigation/Progress Report
Fee

Work Furlough Administrative
Fee

2017 Revenue 2018 Revenue 2019 Revenue Loss Total Revenue

Loss

$48,585

$114,414

$37,673

$192,947

$859,91

Loss

$91,021

$82,317

$37,915

$108,612

$771,929

$29,038

$114,076

$35,345

$116,637
$713,064

Total Revenue
Loss Combined

% of total revenue
for PD

% of total revenue
Probation

Loss
$168,644

$310,807

$110,933

$418,196

$1,484,993

$2,493,573
19.23%

80.77%

% of Total Combined
Revenue Loss

6.76%

12.46%

4.45%

16.77%

59.55%



