Fisc	al Loss of Revenue Re	port for Fee	s Eliminate	d by AB 1869 (	Chapter 92	, Statute 2020)	
Code Section	<b>Fee Type</b>	2017 Revenue Loss	2018 Revenue Loss	2019 Revenue Loss	Total Revenue	% of Total Combined Revenue Loss	
GC §27712	Public Defense Fee	\$48,585	\$91,021	\$29,038	\$168,644		6.76%
	Public Defense Registration						
PC §987.5	Fee	\$114,414	\$82,317	\$114,076	\$310,807		12.46%
	Probation Investigation/Progress Report						
PC §1203.1b	Fee	\$37,673	\$37,915	\$35,345	\$110,933		4.45%
	Probation Investigation/Progress Report						
PC §1203.1e	Fee	\$192,947	\$108,612	\$116,637	\$418,196		16.77%
	Work Furlough Administrative						
PC §4024.2(e)	Fee	\$859,91	\$771,929	\$713,064	\$1,484,993		59.55%
				Total Revenue			
				Loss Combined	\$2,493,573		
				% of total revenue for PD % of total revenue	19.23%	j	
				Probation	80.77%		